While the grantor is to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charges lesived interest and also to pay premiums on all insurance pollobe fore the same begin to bear ments are to be made through the beneficiary, as aforesaid. The grantor bereby authorized the beneficiary to pay premiums on all insurance pollobe for the grant poly of the property against said property in the amounts as shown by the statements thereof furnished by collector of such taxes, assessments on other charges, and to pay the insurance premium in the amounts for a shown by the statements thereof furnished by in the amounts and the sum submitted by the insurance other in the taxes are excluded in the amounts in the statements submitted by the insurance cartiers are there in resentatives and to withdraw the sums within the transitient of the beneficiary fragment is and to withdraw the sum within the grant of any less or damere account, out of a defect in any insurance policy, and the beneficiary breedy is authorized, in the amount of any less, to compromise and settle with any insurance company and to apply any such insurance receipts upon the obligations secured by insurance company and to apply any amount of the indebtedness for payment and satisfaction in full or upon sale or other shall be \$1.00. a As additional security, grantor hereby assigns to heneficiary during the continuance of these trusts all rents, issues, toyaities and profits of the pro-perty affected by this deed and of any indebtedness accured hereon. Until the perty affected by this deed and of any indebtedness for a secure of the pro-grant or shall default in the payment of any indebtedness for a secure of the pro-the perty affected by this deed and of any indebtedness for a secure of the pro-the perty affected by this deed and of any indebtedness for a secure of the pro-the perty affected by the security of any indebtedness for a secure of the pro-the perty and physics. Upon any default by the grantor herein to be allow the iteration of the provided by a control of the grant of the adecure by a re-security for the indebtedness bards are bards at the part of the affect of any the perty of the indebtedness bards are bards at the part of the affect of a secure and property, or any part the rent and without reast upon and take page of any the same, less costs and cross in the secure and onlice including these as the beneficiary may determine.

obtained. That for the purpose of providing regularly for the prompt payment of all taxes, assessments, and governmental charges levied or assessed against the above described pro-perty and insurance premium while the indebtedness accured hereby is in exercise of 80 °Cs of the lesser of the original purchase price paid by the granted the time the loss of 80 °Cs was made, granted will pay to the heneficiary in addition to the property at the time the loss of on the date installance on the most payments of the most of colligation secured hereby within each assessments, and other charge due and payable on amount equal to 1/12respect to said property within each also 1/36 of the invariance including has the first within each assessments and like the first said property effect as estimated ad directed by the beneficiary. Hencicary shall pay to the statist interest on their does passhow around a mous 3/4 of 1%. If such rate is here all month be act the account and here the loss that the induced the statistical here include on the taxe mouths at a rate and by and the twice the large to the statistic effect as estimated and directed by the beneficiary shall pay to the statistic to the state of interest payable and interest taxe and property effect as each payable within each also 1/36 of the invariance for the statistic to the state of interest payable and interest the two induces the statistic to the state of interest paid shall be 1/6. Interest while the tay here in and nominity balance in the account and shall be paid quarterly to the granter by crediting to the exerce account the amount of the interest due. request. 2. At any time and from time to time upon written request of the bene-ficinzy, payment of its free and presentation of tils deed and the note for en-dorsement (in core its free and presentation of tils deed and the note for en-dorsement (in core its free and presentation of the includers, the fruster may all or subscript of any passen for the paymene, for cancellation, without affecting the any casement or creating of any map or the includers, the fruster may is or other agreement or creating and restriction thereon, (c) foin in gras subordnation anto may be dreaded by hard or the includers, the fruster may ubordnation in any be dreaded by parts of presents legal be conclusive proof of the shall be \$5.00.

executors and administrator: shall warrant and detend his said title thereto, against the claims of all persons whomsoever. The grantor covenants and agrees to pay aid note according to the terms and property its keep and property free from all encumbrance having against or here of and, when due, all taxes, assessments and other charges levied against or here of and, which may all taxes, assessments and other charges levied against or here of and, which may all property free from all encumbrance having a property, to keep and property free from some of the date construction is hereafter constructed on and premises within six months from due, all property which may be damaged or desay building or import, and restore out in goot structure is allow beneficiary to import and restore and property within fifteen is any with any building or mappetly and tent first within fifteen is allow beneficiary to materials unasistatory to here of asid premises its keep all buildings and improvements now or hereafter on structed on said premises within as and improvements or hereafter on waste of said premise; to keep all buildings, property and improvements of the said property in a company or companies acceptable to the said structure of said premises in a company or companies acceptable to the said struct and the contrast of the said to remise in a with a dimension and with any not less than the original principy may from time to algues loss in a sum not less than a the original principy and structed on billing to prove the said premise in a company or companies acceptable to the said with a similar of the charter is and said premises of the beneficiary at least in a sum not less than a the original principy is of insurance in the said structure approved loss payable clause in favor of the beneficiary attached and with a said policy of insurance is not so tendered, the beneficiary may in its own other on the attactive date the beneficiary with insurance other of the purpose of providing regularly for the promot payment of all It is mutually agreed that: 1. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, the beneficiary shall be taken the right to commence to find the source of the source

The beneficiary will furnish to the grantor on written request therefor an annual statement of account but shall not be obligated or required to furnish any further statements of account.

property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable. The grantor further agrees to comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, free and expenses of this truet, including the cost of coverants, conditions and retrictions all property; to pay all costs in enforcing this obligation, and truet further incouract the conterior with a to appear in and defend any action or proceeding provide search as well its property as an expense of the beneficiery or truster, and the content is appeared and expenses of the beneficiery or truster, and the count is appeared and expenses of the beneficiery of the and attorney is fees its appeares, including cost of evidence of the beneficiery of the proceeding of the beneficiery of the beneficiery

obligation secured hereby. Should the grantor fail to keep any of the foregoing coordinate, then the four shall draw hat its option carry out the same, and all its expenditures there for shall draw interest at the rate specified in the nore, shall be repayable by the grantor on iterate at the predicted by the line of this trust devices the the grantor on the beneficiary shall have the right in its discretion to complete property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable.

acquisition of the property by the beneficiary after default, any balance remaining in the reserve account shall be credited to the indebtedness. If any authorized reserve account for taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and other charges is not sufficient at any line for the beneficiary upon demand, and if not paid within ten days after such any the deficit to the beneficiary may at its option add the amount of such deficit to the principal of the obligation secured hereby.

The grantor hereby covenants to and with the trustee and the beneficiary herein that the said premises and property conveyed by this trust deed are free and clear of all encunhrances and that the grantor will and his heirs, against the claims of all persons whomsoever.

nereatter opionging to, derived from or in anywise appertaining to the above described premises, and all plumoing, lighting, nearing, venti-lating, air-conditioning, rafrigorating, watering and irrigation apparatus, equipment and fixtures, together with all awnings, venetian blinds, floor councies to alloce such as well to well executive and libeland, shades and built to the liberation part of betatled to be used to the provide rating, air-conditioning, ratingerating, watering and irrigation apparatus, equipment and tixtures, together with all awnings, venetian blinds, ticor covaring in place such as wall-to-wall carpeting and linoleum, shades and built-in appliances now or hereafter instelled in or used in connection with the above described premiser including all interest thereis which the starter has now or hereafter particle. For the pressure of resulting This trust deed shall further secure the payment of such additional money. if any, as may be loaned hereafter by the beneficiary to the grantor or others having an interest in the show described property, as may be beneficiary more than one note. If the indexiness secure by this trust deed is evidenced by a any of said notes or part of any payment on one note and part on another,

together with all and singular the appurtenances, tenoments, hereditaments, ronts, issues, profits, water rights, easements or privileges now or hereafter belonging to, derived from or in anywise apportaining to the above described premises, and all plumbing, lighting, heating, venti-

which said described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes,

A-29340

01-11253

49895

\$78

21 Nnr

2

The grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to the trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the property in Klamath. County, Oregon, described as: Lots 17, 18, 19 and 20 in Block 28, Mountain View Addition to the City of Klamath Falls, Oregon, according to the official

plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk, Klamath

and and a strustee, and KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the

BYRON T. SAGUNSKY and KATHERINE L. SAGUNSKY, husband and wife

Vol. 78 Page 12497 TRUST DEED

•

4. The entering upon and taking possession of and property, the collection of such rents, issues and profits or the proceeds of fire and other insurance pol-icles or compensation or awards for any taking or damage of the property, and the application or release thereof, as aloreeaid, shall not cure or waits any de-iauit. or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act doue pursuant to such potter.

5. The grantor shall notify beneficiary in writing of any sale or con-tract for sale of the above described property and furnish beneficiary on a form supplied it with such personal information concerning the purchaser as would ordinarily be required of a new load applicant and shall pay beneficiary service charge.

6. Time is of the essence of this instrument and upon default by the grantor in payment of any indibitedness secured hereby or in performance of any agreement hereunder, the beneficiary may declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable by delivery to the trustee of written notice of default and election to sell the trust property, which notice trustee shall cause to be duly filed for record. Upon delivery to fail notice of default and election to sell, the beneficiary shall deposit with the trustee this trust deed and all promiseory notes and documents evidencing expenditures accured hereby, whereupon the trustees shall fits the time and place of sale and give notice thereof as then required by law.

7. After default and any time prior to five days before the date set by the Trustee for the Trustee's sale, the grantor or other person so privileged may pay the entire a...out then due under this trust deed and the obligations secured thereby (including costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the terms of the obligation and trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding \$50.00 each) other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no default occurred and thereby cure the default.

8. After the lapse of such time as may then be required by law following the recordation of said notice of default and giving of said notice of saie, the trustee shall said property at the time and place fixed by him in said notice of saie, either as a whole or in separate parcels, and in such order as he may de-termine, at public auction to the bighest bidder for cash, in lawful money of the United States, payable at the time of. sale. Trustee may postpone sale of all or any portion of said property by public announcement at such time and place of sale and from time to time thereafter may postpone the sale by public an-

 \mathcal{Q}

nouncement at the time fixed by the preceding postponement. The trustes shall deliver to the purchaser bis deed in form as required by law, covering the pro-perty so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, supwas or implied. The recitais in the deed of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Any person, excluding the trustee but including the grantor and the beneficiary, may purchase at the sale.

9. When the Trustee sells for and the same second beneficiary, may purchase as the same second be powers provided herein, the trustee shall apply the proceeds of the trustees sale as follows: (1) To the expenses of the sale including the compensation of the trustee, and a reasonable charge by the Attorney. (2) To the obligation secured by the trust deed. (3) To all persons having recorded Hens subsequent to the interests of the trustee in the trust deed as their interests appear in the order of their priority. (4) The surplus, if any, to the granter of the trust deed or to his successor in interest cultiled to such surplus.

used or to his successor in interest chilled to such surplus. i0. For any reason permitted by law, the beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named birrin, or to any successor trustee appointed bereunder. Upon such appointment and without con-veyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be sested with all tilter, powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointe hereunder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by the beneficiary containing reference to this trust deed and its place of record, which, when recorded in the office of the county clerk or recorder of the county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee.

11. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknow-ledged is made a public record, as provided by law. The trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which the grantor, hereficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by the trustee.

12. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of, and hinds all parties heroto, their heirs, legatess devices, administrators, executors, successors and assigns. The term "beneficiary" shall mean the holder and owner, including piedgee, of the note secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In constraing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the ma-culles gender includes the feminine and/or neuter, and the singular number in-cludes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said granter has hereunto set his hand and seal the day and year first above written.

(5

Notary Public in and for said county and state, pa	y of general the within ng	
to me personally known to be the identical individual	KATHERINE L. SAGI	INSKY. husband and wife
CITES executed the same freely and voluntarily i	or the uses and purposes therein	expressed.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunic ser	ny hand and affixed my notarial	seal the day and year last above written.
JOAN CABON Notary Public - California		u Caron
(SEAL) PRINCIPAL OFFICE IN SACRAMENTO COUNTY My Commission Expires April 14, 1931	My commission	expires: 4-14-81
Ti Postanistici Capites April 14, 1991		
Loan No.		STATE OF OREGON
TRUST DEED		County ofKlamath
INUSI DEED		I certify that the within inst
		was received for record on the
	DON'T USE THIS	day of June
	SPACE; RESERVED FOR RECORDING	at 3:14 o'clock P M., and re in book M78 on page
TO	LABEL IN COUN- Ties where	Record of Mortgages of said Co
KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION	USED.)	Witness my hand and seal of
Beneficiary		affixed.
After Recording Return To: KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS		Wm. D. Milne
AND LOAN ASSOCIATION		By Dernethand Letich
Country Charles -		Fee \$6.00
Contraction and a state	n 1971 - Cinthe Donting and an an	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	JEST FOR FULL RECONV	
	need only when opplications have	
TO: William Sisemore,		
The undersigned is the legal owner and holder o	f all indebtodness socured by the	foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said
have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are a pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebte trust doed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the same.	dnoss socured by said trust dead	(which me delivered to you becauth transform
	Vieweth F	Set Bardward Variance & L. S. S. S.
		irst Fuderal Savarque & Lean Association. Be
DATED: ARTING, CARAGE STRATES		